	The City of Dillingham (Name of Organization)
	Box 889 141 Main St
	Dillingham, Alaska, 99576 (City, State, Zip)
RESOLUTION 2024-01	
WHEREAS,	the <u>City of Dillingham</u> is the duly authorized city government for the (Name of Organization) Community of <u>Dillingham</u> , <u>Alaska</u> , and (City, State)
WHEREAS,	the U.S. Secretary of commerce has established the Community Development Quota (CDQ) program for eligible Western Alaska communities, including 17 Bristol Bay communities; and
WHEREAS,	the 17 eligible communities from the Bristol Bay area have organized Bristol Bay Economic Development Corporation (BBEDC) to participate in the CDQ Program; and
WHEREAS,	the community of <u>Dillingham, Alaska</u> is one of the 17 communities in Bristol Bay communities in the CDQ program. Under BBEDC bylaws the village tribal council shall appoint the primary community representative and the city government shall appoint the designated alternate to the BBEDC Board of Directors.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Dillingham, Alaska has appointed (Name of City, State)	
Curt Armstrong as the alternate community representative to the BBEDC Board (Name of Representative)	
of Directors for a term of 3 years (terms may be from 1-3 years).	
CERTIFICATION:	
I the undersigned Acting city Clerk of the City of Dillingham, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution (Name of City Government)	
was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Dillingham on this 6th day of March 2025	

CERTIFICATION:

was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Dillingham on this 6th day of March, 2025 (Name of City Government) and that a quorum was present. (Authorized Council Representative) (Acting City Clerk)_ **AYES: NAYS:**

2025 Resolution City Alternate